As Adopted by the Senate

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

S. R. No. 411

9

10

Senator O'Brien

A RESOLUTION

Honoring St. Joseph Warren Hospital on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 135th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to congratulate St. Joseph Warren Hospital on the 2 occasion of its Centennial; and 3 WHEREAS, St. Joseph Warren Hospital is comprised of 4 administrators, staff members, and employees who have advanced the 5 Mercy Health mission by demonstrating skillful and personalized 6 delivery of vital healthcare services. Indeed, they have earned the 7 confidence and respect of many, and through their unwavering 8

commitment, they have helped to ensure that the establishment will

move forward with a focus on dynamic and individualized care; and

WHEREAS, Dedicated to caring for the health and well-being of 11 residents across the community, St. Joseph Warren Hospital has 12 successfully incorporated concern and compassion with technology and 13 professionalism to distinguish itself as an exemplary medical 14 facility. Due to the vision and initiative of its leadership team, 15 this respected institution has gained the gratitude and appreciation 16 of many satisfied patients and their families; and 17

WHEREAS, Over the years, St. Joseph Warren Hospital has enhanced 18 the quality of life for countless people. We are certain that as this 19 worthy enterprise maintains its high standards for service and 20 achievement, it will continue to grow and prosper and will uphold the 21 tradition of excellence that has long been its hallmark; therefore be 22 it 23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 135th General 24 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend St. Joseph 25

S. R. No. 411 As Adopted by the Senate

Warren Hospital on its One Hundredth Anniversary and salute it as a	26
leader in Ohio's healthcare industry; and be it further	27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	28
authenticated copy of this Resolution to St. Joseph Warren Hospital.	29

Page 2